## 502103245 10/23/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Vyacheslav Dudnyk	09/21/2012
Valerio DiTizio	09/21/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Covalon Technologies	
Street Address:	405 Britannia Road East	
Internal Address:	Suite 106	
City:	Mississauga	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4Z 3E6	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13543337	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4165911690

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-593-5514

Email: TORONTO@SMART-BIGGAR.CA

Correspondent Name: SMART & BIGGAR

Address Line 1: 438 UNIVERSITY AVENUE
Address Line 2: SUITE 1500, BOX 111

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5G 2K8

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	95178-13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Zischka

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=13ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=13ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029171 FRAME: 0328 CH \$40.00 135

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Vyacheslav Dudnyk and Valerio DiTizio, whose full post office addresses are 408 Stonetree Ct., Mississauga, Ontario, L5B 4H3, Canada and 12 Archway Cr., Toronto, Ontario, M9M 1V6 respectively, have invented an invention entitled METHOD FOR TREATING A SURFACE WITH A COATING COMPRISING A THERAPEUTIC AGENT AND DEVICE WITH TREATED SURFACE, for which application for a patent has been filed in the United States on July 6, 2012;

AND WHEREAS, Covalon Technologies, whose full post office address is 405 Britannia Road East, Suite 106, Mississauga, Ontario, L4Z 3E6 Canada, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application are:

Serial No.: 13/543,337 Filing Date: July 6, 2012

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, *Vyacheslav Dudnyk* and *Valerio DiTizio*, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer, unto *Covalon Technologies* of our full, right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention, as described in the said application; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Covalon Technologies*, for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, Vyacheslav Dudnyk and Valerio DiTizio, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer, and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Covalon Technologies.

PATENT REEL: 029171 FRAME: 0329

			1 age 2 01 2
Sept., 2012.	EXECUTED at	Mississauga	, Canada, this Q s+ day of
	i.		Duđnyk
	T 3/ 1	<i>/</i>	
hereby decla	re that I was personal	whose of the present and did see <i>Vyach</i> and the above assignment, d	full post office address is $3 \le 2$ sessav Dudnyk, who is personally uly sign and execute the same.
	· V	Signature of	du Xi
Sept. , 2012.	EXECUTED at	Mississauga	, Canada, this 21 ≤+ day of
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Valerio DiT	izio
316-22 hereby declar	I, Yhehua > McCaul 57, re that I was personally	Toronto, ON M.	full post office address is 5 T 3 C Q iTizio, who is personally known to

me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 029171 FRAME: 0330

**RECORDED: 10/23/2012**